09-03-2002



Form PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): High Point Textile Auxiliaries LLC General Partnership Corporations State Corporation State North Carolina Corporation State Corporation State Corporation State North Carolina Corporation State Corporation State North Carolina Corporation State Corporation State North Carolina Corporation State North Caroli	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102208454 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les): High Point Textile Auxiliaries LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Application S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Altson & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza 3. Street Address: Bank of America Plaza 3. Street Address: Bank of America Plaza 3. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Brian M. Davis Brian M. Davis Name: Brian M. Davis Do NoTUSE THIS SPACE 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) National Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts Brian M. Davis Name: Lateraris, and socured Name: Additional number(s) Name: Brian M. Davis Name: Does Not Name: Statched States, Inc. Name: Additional number(s) Name: Brian M. Davis Name: Definition M. Davis		T T T
High Point Textile Auxiliaries LLC General Partnership Corporation-State Corporatio	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
General Partnership Corporation-State City: Reidsville State: NC zip: 27320 City: Assignment Corporation Merger Security Agreement Cother Execution Date: August 12, 2002 A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Application Additional number(s) attached Address: Suite 4000 5. Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Suite 4000 Street Address: Suite 4000 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beilef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Survey Corporation State: No City: City: City: City: City: City: No City:	High Point Textile Auxiliaries I	Name:Boehme Filatex, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partn Corporation-State	City: Reidsville State: NC Zip: 27320 Undividual(s) citizenship
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Application Additional number(s) attached Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Other Corporation-State Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No SEE ATTACHED - ten (10) Registrations Additional number(s) attached Yes No 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	os XIII No.
Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED – One (1) Application Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached SEE ATTACHED – ten (10) Registrations Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No SEE ATTACHED – ten (10) Registrations Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Additional name(s) is not designation as separate document from assignators as separate document from assignation as attached. Yes No (Designations in sust be a separate document from assignation is state designation is attached. Yes No (Designations and registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED – ten (10) Registrations Additional number(s) attached Yes No No Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11	3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Charlotte State: NC NC Statement and signature. State NC State	Assignment	Corporation-State North Carolina
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Application Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280 + 1000 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED - ten (10) Registrations and registrations involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Application Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Application Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza Street Address: Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280 PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian M. Davis, Esq. Alston & Bird LLP Internal Address: Bank of America Plaza Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280 100 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Alston & Bird LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	SEE ATTACHED - One (1) Applicati	I I
Alston & Bird LLP Bank of America Plaza Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280 - 4000 Do Not Use This space 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0605 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0605 Signature Signature For the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Signature Date	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ice 6. Total number of applications and
Bank of America Plaza Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280 + 000 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street 8. Deposit account number: 16-0605 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0605 16-0605 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 16-0605 Signature 16-0605 Date 16-0605 Date 16-0605	Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00
Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Sulte 4000 City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280 - 4000 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 16-0605 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Signature O Date Date		
Street Address:	Dank Of America 12434	
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280—10 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street Suite 4000	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	CILV	28280 — 40 OAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Brian M. Davis Name of Person Signing		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	copy of the original document.	8-22-02
information to:	Name of Person Signing	Signature

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000246 354878 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0258

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.
HIPOCHEM	1548786
HIPOCHEM PRODUCTS & Design	1548787
HIPOFIX	2056842
HIPOLUBE	2056840
HIPOQUEST	2058781
HIPOSCOUR	1520384
HIPOSOFT	1521424
HIPOWET	1521425
HIPOWHITE	2056841
SIL-FIN	2004360
HIGH POINT TEXTILE AUXILIARIES LLC and Design	76/089,635

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, High Point Textile Auxiliaries LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 1620 Belmar Street, P.O. Box 2208, High Point, North Carolina 27261 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks listed in the attached schedule (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, Boehme Filatex, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and doing business at 209 Watlington Industrial Drive, Reidsville, North Carolina 27320 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

\PBOISSON\KAO\020529-KAO assignment to Boehme Filatex.doc

REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0260

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS	SERIAL/REGISTRATION NO.
HIPOCHEM	1548786
HIPOCHEM PRODUCTS & Design	1548787
HIPOFIX	2056842
HIPOLUBE	2056840
HIPOQUEST	2058781
HIPOSCOUR	1520384
HIPOSOFT	1521424
HIPOWET	1521425
HIPOWHITE	2056841
SIL-FIN	2004360
HIGH POINT TEXTILE AUXILIARIES LLC and Design	76/089,635

C 531672v1 07/18/02 10:16am

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0261